Agenda Item X



Case Plaza Suite 232 | One 2nd Street North Fargo, North Dakota 58102-4807 p: 701.232.3242 | f: 701.232.5043 e: metrocog@fmmetrocog.org

To: Transportation Technical Committee

From: Luke Champa Date: 04/16/2020

Re: 2020-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Amendment #4

The Fargo-Moorhead Metropolitan Council of Governments (Metro COG) will hold a public hearing at the Metro COG Conference Room – 1 2nd Street North, Suite 232, in Fargo, North Dakota on Thursday, May 14, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. to consider public comments regarding a proposed amendment to the 2020-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the FM Metropolitan Area. The proposed amendment to the 2020-2023 TIP reflects a new project for the North Dakota Department of Transportation (NDDOT).

A public notice was published in the Forum of Fargo-Moorhead on Tuesday, May 5, 2020, advertising the public hearing and detailed public comment information such as where to send written comments regarding the proposed amendment. The public notices advertised that public comments will be accepted until 12:00 p.m. (noon) on Thursday, May 21, 2020. As of the writing of this memo, no comments have been received.

The proposed amendment to the 2020-2023 TIP is as follows:

Addition of Project 9204001: NDDOT I-94 structure rehabilitation project (2020*). The total project cost is \$154,650 of which \$125,158 is funded by Federal Surface Transportation Block Grant Program – Urban funds, and \$29,492 through state funds.
*The project is listed as a pending project.

See Attachment 1 for more detailed project information.

Requested Action: Pending public comment, recommend approval of Amendment #4 of the Metro COG 2020-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to the Policy Board.

Attachment 1

Lead Agency	Metro COG ID State Number	Project Year	Project Location	Length	Project To	Limits From	Project Description	Improvement Type	Total Project Cost	Federal Revenue Source	Other Revenue Source	Revenue
Amendment #4			:	-								
Moorhead Transit												
Woothead Hansie												
Fargo Transit	8											
City of Fargo	<u> </u>		<u> </u>						<u> </u>			
City of Moorhead												
city of Woornead												
City of West Fargo												
North Dakota Dep	artment of ⁻	Transpo	rtation					i	i		· · · · · ·	
NDDOT	9204001	2020	I-94 2 W of I-29		9th St		Deck Spall Repairs, Sleeper Slab with Roadway Panels, Roadway Expansion Joints, Concrete Pavement Repair *Pending	Rehabilitation	\$ 154,650	STBGP-U	State	\$ 125,158 \$ 29,492
Cass County												
Minnesota Department of Transportation												
						Ì						
Clay County												